company  shareholder except
non-recurring loss and profit

6.62% 6.79% 0.23 0.23

9.  Reconci l ia t ion o f  the net  pro f i ts  presented under  the PRC account ing s tandards

and In ternat ional  F inancia l  Repor t ing Standards

Unit：（RMB）Yuan

Jun.30,2009 Jan.—Jun., 2009
Account report difference adjustment chart

net assest net profit

Account report according to the enterprise accounting rule
and system under the P.R.C. 8,071,964,540 532,801,780
Adjustment in accordance with international accounting
rules

 4

1. Corporation income tax reduction on the basis of
purchasing domestic equipments

-92,268,223 5,119,725

2. Payment in cash price to shareholders of A share -71,284,065
Workout accountant report according to the international
finance repot rules 7,908,412,252 537,921,505

 5

Ⅲ . Change in shareholdings and information about main shareholders

ⅰChange in shareholdings
Balance before
current change

Addition and deduction（+，-） during
change

Balance after current
change

Quantity Ratio

Addi
tiona

l
issu
ed

Bo
nus
sha
re

Transf
erred
from

accum
ulated
fund

other subtotal quantity ratio

Ⅰ .Non-circulated
shares 946,403,112 40.55% -116,698,747 -116,698,747 829,704,365 35.55%

1、State-owned
shares

2、State-owned
legal person shares 946,386,346 40.55% -116,701,142 -116,701,142 829,685,204 35.55%

3、Other domestic
holding shares

 including:
domestic non-state
legal person shares

Domestic natural
person shares

4、Foreign-hold
shares

including:
foreign legal
person shares

foreign natural
person shares

5、share of senior
management 16,766 0.00% 2,395 2,395 19,161 0.00%

Ⅱ .Circulated
shares 1,387,619,736 59.45% 111,241,314 111,241,314 1,498,861,050 64.22%

1、Domestic listed
RMB shares 782,819,736 33.54% 116,698,747 116,698,747 899,518,483 38.54%

2、Domestic listed
foreign shares 604,800,000 25.91% -5,457,433 -5,457,433 599,342,567 25.68%

3、Oversea listed
foreign shares

4、Others
Ⅲ .Stock share(B
share)  5,457,433 5,457,433 5,457,433 0.23%

IV.Total shares 2,334,022,848 100.00%   2,334,022,848 100.00%
Note

（1）During the reporting period, the Company’s non-circulated shares decreased and the
circulated shares increased because non-circulated shares are released from
on-circulation.
（2）According to the second temporary sharehold meeting hold on 3,Mar,2009 agreed
proposal of re-purchase some inner listing foreign capital share(B share), by the end  of
30,June,2009, Company accumulative re-purchase B share is 5,457,433 share, to occupy

 6

the total share percentage is 0.2338％ , at present it is not transact the re-purchase share
cancel procedure due to the re-purchase proposal is not  finished.